THE CANADIAN THRESHERMAN AND FARMER.

&z || e

ENGINES IN THE MOTOR ‘COMPETITION, HELD AT WINNIPEG, JULY

DATA SHEET AND RECORDS OF ECONOMY LOADS AS CARRIED BY THE VARIOUS TO 22nd, 1911,

UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THE CANADIAN

TWO HOUR ECONOMY BRAKE TEST

MAKER S NAME

CLASS A
rosti

CLASS B
Huines

M. Rumely Co
Goold Shapley & Mu
American Abell (

Canadian American
CLASS C
9 |Kinnard Haines
10 Sawyer-Massey Co
n LHC :
1;1 li;l Traction Co
13 LEO

14 |Goold Shapley & Mu

15  Aultman

16 Gaar Secott Co

17 |Buffalo Pitts Co

CLASS D—Kerosene

28  Gas Traction

24 |Kinnard Ha

28 M. Rumely Cc

"LASS F—Steam

C
26 Buffalo Pitts Co

27 |American Abell Co

CLASS G—Steam

238 Avery Co

20  Gaar Beott Co
30 |8

wyer-Massey Co

Bawyer-Massey Co

sl Harvester

ENGINE DATA

Dia. Front Wheels

Maximum Brake
Face Front Wheels
Distance Apart (in-

No. Cylinders
Length of Stroke
BaRy-«
HP

Gasoline

Gasoline

800 353
1000 1000

240-280 240-280

300400 300400
380 3%0

500 500

Gasoline

500-600
300-335

600

"aylor Machinery Co

240-2%0 240-28%0

10 240-250

18200

Total Wt. of Outfit

tanks fall)

14650
9100

15200

16385
12500

10071

13875
18500
20000
17500
19500
.IT|IID

2234

25000

26000

14650

16200

15385

44000
36000
30000

20500

Wt. on Drivers

10400

12400

10845
1560 ench

7625

13600
l(:ﬂ;l
l"li'
]I‘(Ili

2305
: 3065
" 8000

3280 oach

10400
10100
12400
10845
14300

14000

Flour City 30 h.p. Gasoline Tractor,

Slow Forward Speed
miles per hour)

Fast Forward Speed
miles per hour
Capacity of Fuel

Tank Pounds

2.06 | 283

1512
771 36 1080
2.7 | 180

unit of Coal.

S
7
32

Capacity of Water
Clearance under
Engine Inches

Tank Pounds

2350

2600 rims

1780
550
820

1250

985

650

= unit of Gasoline.

79

Ibe.

élNl)Ub'l‘RlAI, EXHIBITION ASSOCIATION
i

Total time running

Average horse power

developed

Time lost due to engine

42 80
35.96
40.04
XA
49,56
38.96
58,98

00.34

56.35

= unit of Kerosene.

|

Revolper minute of
Revol. per minute of

engine pulley

621 .4
504.0
334.0
003.3
3.0
205.3
534.0

2

350.0
676.0
820 4

370.0

Costs—Coal ~§8.50 per ton.

LHC. 20 h.p. Kerosene Tractor

Fuel used in pounds

67.0

106.5

9.2

0.1g
62 2

0.2g
43.0k

0.8,
5.4l

2
83 of
U |" 'l’:

0.5¢

82,8k

0.65
72.35k

Costs——Cnsoline

Percentage of fuel

capacity used per hour

10.64

Horse power hours
Water used in gallons

per unit of fuel

21.65
213

200, per gallon of 7 Ibs

Av. temperature of

Costs—

172.6

140.6
162.2

16653

Kerosene

Horse power hours per
100 gals. of water used

nmn
31.99
28.58

20.92

12¢. per gallon of 7

:’ brake

horse power

Cost of fuel

204
1.108

1.200

1.9

per bp. br

Cu. ft. of Piston displ

200 8

343

9 lbs.

Gas Traction 30 b. p. Gasoline Tractor




